ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS
COMMITTEE MEETING JULY 24, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 2025

10™ FLOOR LEGISLATIVE CHAMBERS

4:30

4:35

4:40

4:45

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DOCKET: 1637
1575
1198
1683
1650
1746
GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS DOCKET: 1587
1838
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DOCKET: 1777
1799
1800
1786
1673
1671
PUBLIC WORKS DOCKET: 1810

1747
1702
1703
1553
1809
1753
1843

FAHY-BOX
FAHY-BOX
FAHY-BOX
GILMORE
GILMORE
GILMORE

CARBONE
COUNTY
EXECUTIVE

PAPALE
VAN WAGONER
VAN WAGONER
VAN WAGONER
SCALZO
SCALZO

GENOVESE
SCHRANTZ
SCHRANTZ
SCHRANTZ
BAISLEY
BAISLEY
BAISLEY
BAISLEY/KLEIN



4:50 PUBLIC SAFETY DOCKET: 1509 APPLER
1679 NUGENT
1404 NUGENT
1781 MACIOL
1096 MACIOL
1653 MACIOL
1698 MACIOL
1617 MACIOL
1225 BOLTON
1655 BOLTON

4:55 AIRPORT DOCKET: 1745 ARCURI
1779  ARCURI
1842 ARCURI

WAYS & MEANS, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2025 AT 12:00 PM

Dockets to be considered are available for review on the County’s website at
https://ocgov.net/departments/board-of-legislators/

Additional dockets may be added to meeting agendas after this notice is published.

NOTE: Rule No. 52 of the County Legislature provides that the County Executive and all
Department Heads shall be available on all days when the Board of Legislators is in session for
appearance before the Board or the Committees of the Board. When for reasons beyond their
control Department Heads are not available, a qualified person from the department must be
available to furnish information requested.



