ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

COMMITTEE MEETING JULY 24, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

THURSDAY, AUGUST 7, 2025

10TH FLOOR LEGISLATIVE CHAMBERS

4:30	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	DOCKET:	1637 1575 1198 1683 1650 1746	FAHY-BOX FAHY-BOX FAHY-BOX GILMORE GILMORE GILMORE
4:35	GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS	DOCKET:	1587 1838	CARBONE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
4:40	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	DOCKET:	1777 1799 1800 1786 1673 1671	PAPALE VAN WAGONER VAN WAGONER VAN WAGONER SCALZO SCALZO
4:45	PUBLIC WORKS	DOCKET:	1810 1747 1702 1703 1553 1809 1793 1843	GENOVESE SCHRANTZ SCHRANTZ SCHRANTZ BAISLEY BAISLEY BAISLEY BAISLEY

4:50	PUBLIC SAFETY	DOCKET:	1509	APPLER
			1679	NUGENT
			1404	NUGENT
			1781	MACIOL
			1096	MACIOL
			1653	MACIOL
			1698	MACIOL
			1617	MACIOL
			1225	BOLTON
			1655	BOLTON
4:55	AIRPORT	DOCKET:	1745	ARCURI
			1779	ARCURI
			1842	ARCURI

WAYS & MEANS, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2025 AT 12:00 P.M

Dockets to be considered are available for review on the County's website at https://ocgov.net/departments/board-of-legislators/

Additional dockets may be added to meeting agendas after this notice is published.

NOTE: Rule No. 52 of the County Legislature provides that the County Executive and all Department Heads shall be available on all days when the Board of Legislators is in session for appearance before the Board or the Committees of the Board. When for reasons beyond their control Department Heads are not available, a qualified person from the department must be available to furnish information requested.